

Houlton Recreation Department Benefits from 2019 Wild Katahdin Trust Snow Run

Houlton, ME (2/15/2019) – The 35th Annual Wild Katahdin Trust Snow Run was held on Saturday, February 2nd during Moosestompers Weekend. Funds raised benefited the Houlton Parks & Recreation Department's Just for Kids Playground.

"We're proud to once again partner with the Town of Houlton and the Aroostook Musterds to sponsor this annual event," said Krista Putnam, Katahdin Trust's Senior Vice President of Marketing. "As part of Moosestompers Weekend, the Wild Katahdin Trust Snow Run brings together our community and provides a great way for families to embrace our northern Maine winter wonderland. In combination with raising needed funds for our local playground it is a win-win for all involved."



For more than 100 years Katahdin Trust has remained a local company, built on traditions of

financial strength, community orientation and innovation. Last year alone, Katahdin Trust provided donations and sponsorships to more than 300 local organizations throughout the state of Maine, and Katahdin Trust employees donated over 7,600 hours of their time volunteering in their local communities.

"Although it was a bit chilly for this year's race, the runners & walkers were up for the challenge," said Marie Carmichael, Director of the Houlton Parks & Recreation Department. "I would like to thank our sponsors and the participants who made this event such a success. We're looking forward to putting the money raised to good use."

Congratulations to the Race's top finisher, Thomas Beckham. He finished the 5K run in 19:17. Second place went to Andrew Hunt with a time of 20:14, and rounding out the top three was Teanne Ewings with a time of 20:45.

About Katahdin Trust

Katahdin Trust, founded in 1918 and named one of the 2018 Best Places to Work in Maine, is a community bank with more than \$800 million in assets and 180 employees. The Bank offers financial services to individuals and businesses from 16 full-service branches in Northern Maine and the greater Bangor and Portland Regions with a suite of digital banking solutions. Katahdin Bankshares Corp., parent company of Katahdin Trust Company, stock is quoted on the OTC Markets quote board OTCQX under the symbol KTHN. Current stock information can be found at otcmarkets.com/stock/KTHN/quote. Learn more about Katahdin Trust on its website at www.katahdintrust.com and get the latest news and information by following Katahdin Trust on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, and Instagram.